
                                                              
 

 
NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS AND  
NYC & COMPANY HIGHLIGHT CULTURE ACROSS THE FIVE 

BOROUGHS DURING BROADWAY STRIKE  
 
–More Information Available at nyc.gov, nycvisit.com, through 311, and at Visitor’s Center 

and Kiosks Around the City– 
 

New York, NY (November 20, 2007)— Cultural Affairs Commissioner Kate D. Levin and 
NYC & Company CEO George Fertitta today updated highlights of the cultural options 
available to visitors and residents during the Broadway strike.   
 
New highlights – in midtown Manhattan and beyond – include: 

 
• Alvin Ailey at New York City Center (www.citycenter.org)    

Featuring the iconic Revelations and the world premiere of the exuberant western 
Saddle Up!, with music by Yo-Yo Ma. 

 
• American Folk Art Museum (www.folkartmuseum.org)      

Gilded Lions and Jeweled Horses: The Synagogue to the Carousel traces the 
contribution of Jewish woodcarvers contribution to American folk art. 

 
• Ballet Hispanico at The Joyce Theater  (www.joyce.org)     

See Palladium Nights, accompanied by the Afro Latin Jazz Orchestra with Arturo 
O’Farrill, and works in repertory. 

 
• Danspace Project (danspaceproject.org)  

Movement Research Fall Festival offers three nights of improvisation by acclaimed 
dance experimentalists.  

 
• Lehman Center for the Performing Arts (www.lehmancenter.org) 

A new production of Moscow Classical Ballet’s Great Russian Nutcracker. 
 
• New York Botanical Garden (www.nybg.org)   

See the Holiday Train Show, a family-friendly holiday season tradition. 
 
• Snug Harbor Cultural Center (www.snug-harbor.org)   

Featuring My Fair Lady, the classic musical adaptation of George Bernard Shaw’s 
1912 play Pygmalion. 

 
• Streb Lab for Action Mechanics (www.strebusa.org) 

Slam Show X, an action event for the whole family, features flying trapeze for the 
stout of heart and imagination. 

 



• Thalia Spanish Theatre (www.thaliatheatre.org)  
A new program of flamenco dance and music featuring Andrea Del Conte Danza 
España, dancer Miguel Lucena and the return of Jose Junco.  

 
Ongoing highlights include: 

 
• Apollo Theater (www.apollotheater.org) 

Iconic Harlem landmark featuring live music almost every night of the week.  
 

• Asia Society (www.asiasociety.org) 
Films, concerts, talks and lectures.  

 
• Bronx Museum of the Arts (www.bronxmuseum.org) 

Engaging family programs and cutting-edge art. 
 
• Brooklyn Academy of Music (www.bam.org) 

Film, dance, readings and the 25th Annual Next Wave Festival. 
 
• Brooklyn Museum (www.brooklynmuseum.org) 

Featuring world-renowned Egyptian and American art and Judy Chicago’s The 
Dinner Party. 

 
• Cirque du Soleil (www.cirquedusoleil.com) 

Wintuk, a kid-friendly holiday show, at Madison Square Garden. 
 
• Lincoln Center Theater (www.lct.org) 

Featuring Shakespeare’s Cymbeline, and a new musical, The Glorious Ones.  
 
• Miller Theatre (www.millertheatre.com) 

Classical and early music in Morningside Heights.  
 
• El Museo del Barrio (www.elmuseo.org) 

New art from Latin America, featuring special exhibition Bienal: The (S) Files 007. 
 
• The Metropolitan Museum of Art (www.metmuseum.org) 

World-class collections spanning the entire history of art, featuring programs for 
visitors of all ages. 
 

• The Museum of Modern Art (www.moma.org) 
World-class modern art collection, featuring special exhibition Georges Seurat: 
Drawings. 
 

• The Museum of the Moving Image (www.movingimage.us) 
Classic films, new media and family-friendly exhibits fifteen minutes from midtown 
Manhattan. 

 
• New Victory Theater (www.newvictory.org) 

Punk rock collides with centuries of Irish dance as Tapeire takes stage, followed by 
The New Shanghai Circus holiday show. 

 
• Playwrights Horizons (www.playwrightshorizons.org) 

Doris to Darlene brings the music of three decades together in this time-jumping pop 
fairy tale. 

 



• The Public Theater (www.public.org) 
Great live music at Joe’s Pub, and world premiere of David Henry Hwang’s Yellow 
Face. 

 
• Roundabout Theatre Company (www.roundabouttheater.org) 

Featuring Pygmalion, The Ritz, The Overwhelming and Speech & Debate. 
 
• Second Stage Theatre (www.2st.com) 

Featuring Tony- and Pulitzer-Prize Winner Edward Albee’s Peter and Jerry. 
 
• Signature Theatre Company (www.signaturetheatre.org) 

Queens Boulevard (the musical) now playing in this colorful romance inspired by 
classical Indian dance drama. 

 
• Staten Island Children’s Museum (www.statenislandkids.org) 

Hands-on interactive exhibits and creative workshops for children. 
 
About the New York City Department of Cultural Affairs: 
The Department of Cultural Affairs is the largest funder of the arts in the United States.  In 
2008, the agency supported 886 cultural organizations through $168 million in annual 
support, and has committed $1.4B in capital funding for 215 projects over the next four 
years.   
 
Through the Materials for the Arts program, the agency provides 685 tons of usable goods 
and materials to more than 3,000 non-profit organizations and public schools annually. 
Through the Percent for Art program, the City commissions individual artists to create public 
art for civic structures.   
 
The agency is an advocate for the City’s cultural community, providing technical assistance 
to individual organizations, developing promotional initiatives to boost participation in the 
City’s cultural life, and articulating the profound impact of culture on New York City’s quality 
of life and economic well being.  
 
About NYC & Company: 
NYC & Company is the official marketing and tourism organization for the City of New York, 
dedicated to maximizing travel and tourism opportunities throughout the five boroughs, 
building economic prosperity and spreading the positive image of New York City worldwide. 
 
Contact:  Kate deRosset (DCA)    212-513-9323 
  Tiffany Townsend (NYC & Company)  212-484-5404 
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